6 EOI processing fee inclusive tax (non-
refundable) As per eNivida Portal 

7 EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) for 
Pre-Bid Arrangement 

Total EMD: ₹ 24,00,000/- 
 Token EMD: ₹ 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs only) to 

be paid online on eNivida Portal at the time of 
bidding. 

 Balance EMD: ₹ 19,00,000/- (Rs. Nineteen Lakhs 
only) to be paid by only L1 bidder before final bid 
submission by RailTel to CoR. 

8 Bid Submission Mode Online on https://railtel.enivida.com 
Note: RailTel reserves the right to change the above dates at its discretion. 

Initially while participating in EoI the bidder needs to submit EMD i.e., Token EMD for an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- 
(Rs. Five Lakhs only) along with the EOI. Balance EMD amount: Rs. 19,00,000/- (Rs. Nineteen Lakhs Only) to be 
submitted by the successful L1 bidder only before final bid proposal submission by RailTel against CoR RFP / 
tender. Balance EMD can be paid in form of a Bank Guarantee / Online Bank Transfer / Fixed Deposit. 

Bank Guarantee has to be mandatorily confirmed with SFMS confirmation from the issuing bank in favor of